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"Employees associated with coal production in Jharkhand"


358 Shri Deepak Prakash:


Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of employees of Coal India Ltd. involved in coal production at th e coal mines operating in the State of Jharkhand and the total number of employees who have been outsourced from private companies for the said work; and


(b) whether any assessment of the coal production capacity of each of the above tw o sections of employees has been made, if so, the details of production capacity of each section?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a) : The total number of permanent employees and the total number of employees           who have

been outsourced from private companies involved in coal production in the coal mines operating in Jharkhand is given below:


Subsidiary      State

Total employees of

Coal India Ltd

involved in mining

activities

No. of employees, who

have been outsourced

from private companies

involved in mining

activities

Total

ECL Jharkhand 7439 1257 8696

BCCL Jharkhand 34412 4480 38892

CCL Jharkhand 35239 2157 37396


(b) : CIL has coal mine operations in the State of Jharkhand under the command areas are of 3 subsidiaries viz. ECL, BCCL & CCL. The combined departmental and contractual target of coal production and OB removal for the year 2022-23 has been earmarked as follows:


CIL Coal (Mt) OB (M.Cum)


Total

Dept. Cont. Dept. Cont.

27.49 102.60 65.80 228.40


***

